
December 20, 1983
3043rk/gj

INTRODUCED BY: Bill Reams

PROPOSED ND.: 83-650 --
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TAX

$179,618,989.00

$ 56,293,128.00
860,660.00
387,297.00

1,791,039.00
50,000.00

2,585,400.00

$ 61,967,524.00

$ 19,906,579.00
4,182,337.00

17,910,000.00

7,386,408.00

3~369~405.00

$114,722,253.00

ORDINANCE NO. _______________

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the
property taxes of King County for
the year 1984.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

of King as finally equalized amounts to $53,910,479,419 and as

adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW

84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW

8436.09O, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW

84.40.080 is $53,079,268,892.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the

year 1984, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

other than taxation, including available surplus and such

expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY — 1984

FUND

State of Washington
County:

Current Expense
Me’ntal Health/Retardation
Veteran’s Aid
River Improvement
Inter—County River Improvement
Bond Redemption——Limited

TOTAL

Unincorporated County
Rublic Works——Roads
Current Expense

Unlimited Bonds
0.0. Bonds — Voter
Approved

Special Excess Levy
Countywide Emergency
Medical Services

Conservation Futures

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS
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FUND

PORT OF SEATTLE

CITIES AND TOWNS

Seattle
Algona
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Be llevue
Black Diamond
Bothell
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines

Enumclaw
Hunts Point
I ssaquah
Kent
Kirkland
Lake Forest Park
Medina
Mercer Island
Milton
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacific
Redmond
Renton -

Skykomish
Snoqualmie
Tukwila
Yarrow Point

TO1~AL CITIES AND TOWNS

WATER DISTRICTS:

No. 54

$57,052,497.38
79,483.30

3,109,100.00
30,488.00

9,527,886.00
29,886.49

831, 107.65
65,157.53

196,268.34
520,163.00
77,555.08

432,444.00
65,569.00

676,062.00
4,498,384.52
3,531,497.41

228 , 587 . 12
266,606.00

2,468 ,891.10
38,235.20

839 ,565.00
135, 720.21
102,492.00

3,276,139.00
5,557,557.60

22,307.90
80,219.08

2,012,374.00
90,955.00

$8, 000.00
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TAX

$19,676,552.84

Duvall
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$95,843,198.91
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T.OTPiL FIRE DISTRICTS

MISCELLMNEOUS:

Rural Library
Hospital District No. 1
Hospital District No. 2
Hospital District No. 4
Cemetery District No. 1

$ 313,231.85
779,305.25

1,578 ,843.75
50,792.11

1,736,003.10
1,034, 189.60

224,293.00
429,066.~95
781, 915.00
14,620.52

122,441.34
316,090.48
599,019.04
579,355 .00
480,769.26
117,405.09
121,186.14
11,033.10

550,790.. 32
77,813.00

773,606.31
1,199,143.00

159,998.38
2,647,238.75
1,164,760.00

830,000.00
208,011.07
781,699.65
434,573.08
139,320.00
135,412.97
17,332.44
10,802.51
21,509.13

$ 9,269,049.08
1,675,415.82
2,788,000.00

315,922.63
- 25,225.00

FUND

FIRE DISTRICTS:

d2~ (
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$18~ 441, 571. 19

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $14,073,612.53
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FUND

SCHOOLS:

TAX

13

14

15

20

21

22

28

29

30

31

32

33

Seattle
Auburn
Bellevue
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Fife
Highline
Issaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lester
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
Northshore
Renton
Shoreline
Snoqualmie Valley
South Central
Tahoma
Vashon Island

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

ATTEST:

Cle’rk ~~/the Council

APPROVED this

1983.

$ 39,328,026.00
3,850,000.00

13,500,000.00
1,252,712.00
4,600,000.00

71,433.24
6,541,600.00
3,267,873.00
9,600,000.00

10,900,000.00
65 , 078 .00

950, 000 .00
4,600,720.00
5,661, 461.78
4,600,000.00
5,300,000.00

970,000.00
2,007,289.00
1,292,000.00
1,0O3~0OO..O0

$119,361, 193 .02

$56l~ 745~ 37.49

of - , 1983.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

— day of ç24~..e4i . , 1983.
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