INTRODUCED BY: Bill Reams

PROPOSED NO.: 83-650

ORDINANCE NO. $\underline{-6621}$

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1984.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$53,910,479,419 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$53,079,268,892.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1984, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1984

19	FUND	TAX
20	State of Washington	\$179,618,989.00
21	County: Current Expense	\$ 56,293,128.00
22	Mental Health/Retardation Veteran's Aid	860,660.00 387,297.00
23	River Improvement Inter-County River Improvement Bond RedemptionLimited	1,791,039.00 50,000.00 2,585,400.00
24	·	•
25	TOTAL	\$ 61,967,524.00
26	Unincorporated County Rublic WorksRoads	\$ 19,906,579.00 4,182,337.00
27	Current Expense Unlimited Bonds	4,102,777.00
28	G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	17,910,000.00
29	Special Excess Levy	•
30	Countywide Emergency Medical Services	7,386,408.00
31	Conservation Futures	3,369,405.00
32	TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$114,722,253.00
22	 	

1

2

3

6

7 8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

33

1	FUND	TAX
2	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$19,676,552.84
3		
4	CITIES AND TOWNS	
5	Seattle Algona	\$57,052,497.38 79,483.30
6.	Auburn Beaux Arts	3,109,100.00 30,488.00
7	Bellevue Black Diamond	9,527,886.00 29,886.49
8	Bothell Carnation	831,107.65 65,157.53
9	Clyde Hill Des Moines	196,268.34 520,163.00
10	Duvall Enumclaw	77,555.08 432,444.00
11	Hunts Point Issaquah	65,569.00 676,062.00
12	Kent Kirkland	4,498,384.52 3,531,497.41
13	Lake Forest Park Medina	228,587.12 266,606.00
14	Mercer Island Milton	2,468,891.10 38,235.20
15	Normandy Park North Bend	839,565.00 135,720.21
16	Pacific Redmond	102,492.00 3,276,139.00
17	Renton Skykomish	5,557,557.60 22,307.90
18	Snoqualmie Tukwila	80,219.08 2,012,374.00
19	Yarrow Point	90,955.00
20	•	
21	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$95,843,198.91
22		
23		
24	WATER DISTRICTS:	
25	No. 54	\$8,000.00
26		
27		
28		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
29		·
30		
31		
32		
33		

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	FIRE DISTRICTS:	
. 3	1 2	\$ 313,231.85
4	4	779,305.25 1,578,843.75
5 '	5 10	50,792.11 1,736,003.10
6	11 13	1,034,189.60 224,293.00
7	14 16	429,066.95 781,915.00
8	17 18	14,620.52 122,441.34
9	20 24	316,090.48
10	25	599,019.04 579,355.00
11	26 27	480,769.26 117,405.09
12	28 31	121,186.14 11,033.10
	34 35	550,790.32 77,813.00
13	36 37	773,606.31 1,199,143.00
14	38 39	159,998.38 2,647,238.75
15	40 41	1,164,760.00 830,000.00
16	42 43	208,011.07 781,699.65
17	44	434,573.08
18	45 4 <u>6</u>	139,320.00 135,412.97
19	47 49	17,332.44 10,802.51
20	50	21,509.13
21	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$18,441,571.19
22		
23	MISCELLANEOUS:	
24	Rural Library Hospital District No. l	\$ 9,269,049.08 1,675,415.82
25	Hospital District No. 2 Hospital District No. 4	2,788,000.00 315,922.63
26	Cemetery District No. 1	25,225.00
27	TOTAL MISSELLANGOUS	¢14 073 610 53
28	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS	\$14,073,612.53
29		
30		. -
31		
32		
33		

1	<u>FUND</u> <u>TAX</u>
2	SCHOOLS:
3	Seattle \$ 39,328,026.00 Auburn 3,850,000.00
4	Bellevue 13,500,000.00
5	Enumclaw 1,252,712.00 Federal Way 4,600,000.00
6	Fife 71,433.24 Highline 6,541,600.00
7	Issaquah 3,267,873.00 Kent 9,600,000.00
8	Lake Washington 10,900,000.00 Lester 65,078.00
9	Lower Snoqualmie 950,000.00 Mercer Island 4,600,720.00
10	Northshore 5,661,461.78 Renton 4,600,000.00
11	Shoreline 5,300,000.00 Snoqualmie Valley 970,000.00
12	South Central 2,007,289.00 Tahoma 1,292,000.00
13	Vashon Island 1,003,000.00
14	TOTAL SCHOOLS \$119,361,193.02
15	GRAND TOTAL \$561,745,370.49
16	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 12th day
17	of Accember, 1983.
18	PASSED this 19th day of Accember, 1983.
19	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
20	
21	
22	Chairman
23	ATTEST:
24	
25	2
26	Clerk of the Council
27	APPROVED this 29th day of December, 1983.
28	APPROVED this, 1989.
29	Garage (Ci)
30	King County Executive
3.1	
32	
33	
	11